

## STANDARDS AUSTRALIA/STANDARDS NEW ZEALAND

---

**Amendment No. 1**  
to  
**AS/NZS 3808:2000**  
**Insulating and sheathing materials for electric cables**

---

**REVISED TEXT**

The 2000 edition of AS/NZS 3808 is amended as follows; the amendments should be inserted in the appropriate places.

*SUMMARY:* This Amendment applies to Clauses 4.1 and 4.2 and Tables 1, 5, 6 and 9.

Published on 10 July 2002.

Approved for publication in New Zealand on behalf of the Standards Council of New Zealand on 23 May 2002.

AMDT  
No. 1  
JULY  
2002

**Page 6 Clause 4.1**

*Delete* the first line and *replace* with the following:

Designations and descriptions of the insulating materials referenced in this Standard are as follows:

**This Amendment forms part of the Standard on publication.**

---

AMDT  
No. 1  
JULY  
2002

**Page 6 Clause 4.1 List item (e)**

*Delete* '75°C' from (e) and *substitute* '80°C'.

**This Amendment forms part of the Standard on publication.**

---

AMDT  
No. 1  
JULY  
2002

**Page 7 Clause 4.1 List item (t)**

*Insert* a new (t) as follows:

X-90UV—a compound of cross-linked polyethylene, suitable for exposure to UV radiation and suitable for up to 90°C maximum continuous operating temperature.

*Redesignate* existing (t) to (y) as (u) to (z) respectively.

**This Amendment forms part of the Standard on publication.**

---

AMDT  
No. 1  
JULY  
2002

**Page 8 Clause 4.2**

*Delete* the first line and *replace* with the following:

Designations and descriptions of the insulating materials referenced in this Standard are as follows:

**This Amendment forms part of the Standard on publication.**

---

AMDT  
No. 1  
JULY  
2002

**Page 12 Table 1**

*Delete* 'Type' from Test D, Column 9 and *replace* with 'Sample'.

**This Amendment forms part of the Standard on publication.**

---

AMDT  
No. 1  
JULY  
2002

**Page 17 Table 5**

*Delete* 'Sample' from Test H, Column 7 and *replace* with 'Type'.

**This Amendment forms part of the Standard on publication.**

---

AMDT  
No. 1  
JULY  
2002

**Page 18 Table 6**

*Delete* 'Sample' from Test G, Column 8 and *replace* with 'Type'.

**This Amendment forms part of the Standard on publication.**

---